
2026 committee volunteers
committee  member email phone 
Internet and WiFi within shop Chair

 
Gary Schumacher schumgl100@gmail.com (651) 270-9483
Lee Robertshaw mtncityman@gmail.com (706) 982-5635

Board Liasion Larry Trunek otowwoodshoppresident@otowwoodshop.com (414) 732-7827

Safety Chair
Kevin McCardle otowwoodshopsecretary@otowwoodshop.com (216) 337-7539

General Shop Management Chair

Steve Bilcich slbmgt@yahoo.com (707) 696-6351
Rob Vlacancich rob.vlacancich@gmail.com (205) 410-4874

Board Liasion

New Stationary Equip Selection Chair John O'Brien trader4300@gmail.com (315) 576-5649
Paul Webber pwebber.army@gmail.com (603) 978-8579

Board Liasion Larry Trunek otowwoodshoppresident@otowwoodshop.com (414) 732-7827

New Equip Prioritization Chair

Bernie Bossert (816) 678-3817
Board Liasion Larry Trunek otowwoodshoppresident@otowwoodshop.com (414) 732-7827

Equipment Moves Chair
Rod Emrick rodemrick@yahoo.com (484) 269-8189

Board Liasion

Moving Strategy Chair
Greg Englehart greg.engelhart@gmail.com 614-218-0407

Board Liasion Bernie Bossert (816) 678-3817

Review/Develop Shop Rules Chair
Vern Bolte vsbolte@gmail.com (651) 260-7807
Mark Gatchell dmgatch@yahoo.com (850) 240-4134

Board Liasion

Shop Behavior Chair
Vern Bolte vsbolte@gmail.com (651) 260-7807
Rob Vlacancich rob.vlacancich@gmail.com (205) 410-4874

treasurer@otowwoodshop.com

treasurer@otowwoodshop.com

mailto:treasurer@otowwoodshop.com
mailto:treasurer@otowwoodshop.com


Board Liasion

New Member Orientation Chair Jimmy Owens jeo1300@hotmail.com (770) 689-8933
Jim Nicholson jimnicholson012@gmail.com (913) 486-5861
Mike Pyles sh3gdriver@aol.com (816) 786-3569

Board Liasion

Machine Control Access Chair/Board Liaison Larry Trunek otowwoodshoppresident@otowwoodshop.com (414) 732-7827
Jimmy Owens jeo1300@hotmail.com (770) 689-8933
Frank Matranga (605) 389-5423
Mike Pyles sh3gdriver@aol.com (816) 786-3569
Rod Emrick (484) 269-8189
Ray Baker rebel0ray@gmail.com (585) 230-3999
Kevin McCardle otowwoodshopsecretary@otowwoodshop.com (216) 337-7539

New Cabinets, Tables, Shelves Chair Dave Keitz keitzda70@gmail.com (804) 304-8683
Jim Bergersen granpab1218@gmail.com (631) 590-9718
Larry Reyes larryreyes675@gmail.com (352) 438-9608
Den Deangelo dkdeangelo917@gmail.com (704) 819-5846
Rod Emrick rodemrick@yahoo.com (484) 269-8189
David Bride - QCAD dcbride.db@gmail.com (608) 515-9804
Ray Baker rebel0ray@gmail.com (585) 230-3999
Phil Wood pwood284@gmail.com (248) 935-8401

Board Liasion

Shop Video Recorders Chair Bob Wilkes rwilkes222@gmail.com (352) 509-7266

Board Liasion
 

Website Development and Maint. Chair John O'Brien trader4300@gmail.com (315) 576-5649
Larry Corder lfcordotow@gmail.com (817) 658-8006

Board Liason Larry Trunek otowwoodshoppresident@otowwoodshop.com (414) 732-7827

Newsletter Chair Red Suspenders redsuspenders@yahoo.com (630) 808-3101

Board Liasion Larry Trunek otowwoodshoppresident@otowwoodshop.com (414) 732-7827

Education/Mentor Program Chair Dave Keitz keitzda70@gmail.com (804) 304-8683
Jim Bergersen granpab1218@gmail.com (631) 590-9718

Board Liasion

tri5lola@gmail.com

rodemrick@yahoo.com

mailto:tri5lola@gmail.com
mailto:rodemrick@yahoo.com


Laptop/Printer in quiet room Chair
Gary Schumacher schumgl100@gmail.com (651) 270-9483
Lee Robertshaw mtncityman@gmail.com (706) 982-5635

Board Liasion

Portable Handtool Upgrade Chair
and Maintain Jim Bergersen granpab1218@gmail.com (631) 590-9718

Mike Custard mtcus2271@gmail.com (352) 643-1583
Terry Vandecar tvandecar88@gmailo.com (253) 370-1604
Mike Pyles sh3gdriver@aol.com (816) 786-3569

Board Liasion

Library Chair/Board Liaison Kevin McCardle otowwoodshopsecretary@otowwoodshop.com (216) 337-7539

Develop Stanards for, and Chair
maintaining cutting tools Mike Custard mtcus2271@gmail.com (352) 643-1583

Mike Pyles sh3gdriver@aol.com (816) 786-3569
Board Liasion

New Shop Orientation Chair
Jimmy Owens jeo1300@hotmail.com (770) 689-8933
Jim Nicholson jimnicholson012@gmail.com (913) 486-5861
Mike Pyles sh3gdriver@aol.com (816) 786-3569
Ray Baker rebel0ray@gmail.com (585) 230-3999

Board Liasion
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